

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12369-12381/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in LPA No.  
13/2009-LPA No.25/2009 & SCA No.30705/2007-SCA No.30717/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DIPAKBHAI MOHANBHAI PATEL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVT.COMMR.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Barua, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Shamik Sanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the petitioners seeking adjournment in order to enable  
him to file rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the above, the matters are adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER