

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12369-12381/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in LPA No. 13/2009 & LPA No. 14/2009 & LPA No. 15/2009 & LPA No. 16/2009 & LPA No. 17/2009 & LPA No. 18/2009 & LPA No. 19/2009 & LPA No. 20/2009 & LPA No. 21/2009 & LPA No. 22/2009 & LPA No. 23/2009 & LPA No. 24/2009 & LPA No. 25/2009 & SCA No. 30705/2007 & SCA No. 30706/2007 & SCA No. 30707/2007 & SCA No. 30708/2007 & SCA No. 30709/2007 & SCA No. 30710/2007 & SCA No. 30711/2007 & SCA No. 30712/2007 & SCA No. 30713/2007 & SCA No. 30714/2007 & SCA No. 30715/2007 & SCA No. 30716/2007 & SCA No. 30717/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DIPAKBHAI MOHANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVT.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after the summer vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER